HEBE HAVEN YACHT CLUB
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Marine Facility Charges (Non-member) iFE2EINEBEIEEE)

Effective from 1 June 2024 H2024F6 B1HIEAER

BOATYARD SERVICE / 1S ARFS

Boat Lift by Small Crane up to 8 tonnes (In & Out)
Fimmimin EHESHEAT (K AEK)

Boat Lift by Big Crane 8 to 27 tonnes (In & Out)
RAAREAI EHE8ZE27M (LK K %&K)

Boat storage fee (per meter per day)

MEREFER (BARSH)

Racing Wash/Boat Survey (up to 8 tonnes)
EEZERIEAMIE / BEEE (BHIMAT)

Racing Wash/Boat Survey (8 to 27 tonnes)
LEERNEAME / ERE (82 27H1)

Mast, Engine Lift, etc.
MR35I EE

Mast Standing (per mast) (up to 60ft.)
Wett i F (BXHetT) (60IR IAF)

Mast Standing (per mast) (over 60ft.)
WeAtft7E (B3ZME4T) (60IR A k)

High Pressure Hose

HRABRIERE

Member present §E7£15

Member present EE7£15

Sailing Yacht A%

Cruiser HZ4405

Multihull upto 6.5m wide
ZEEMEEG.5KEIUAT

Multihull over 6.5m wide
ZRERLEEEG.5K A E

Per Hour &/)\B¥

Per Hour &/)\BF

Per 15 Mins 8159 &%
Per Day &H

Per Day &§H

Per 15 Mins 8159 88

$2,350

$5,068

$122
$152
$182

$246

$1,762

$3,794

$434

$238

$360

$122

MARINE SERVICE / ;B ZRARFE

Forklift Lift (Small)
iMiEEE SRS RAEY It

Forklift Lift (Large)
A HEEESEE S MM

Battery Charging
Tt xE

Pumping Out Boats
MERK

Emergency Boat Towing Service

ERHERARTS

Towing to/from Mooring

i (3R/m) JFRiAfL

Labour Charge (per labour)
AIIRE (BA)

Per 15 Mins 815588

Per 15 Mins 815988

Per Battery SEEt

Per Hour &/\B¥

Inner PSW or equivalent B34 RGBS 1B IEE)

Outside PSW HibiEINEEE

Up to 11 Meter 11KIAT

Over 11 Meter 113¢A +

Per 15 mins &159 &

CAR PARKING / {SEi5HE

$182

$360

$78

$1,064

$2,160

$4,288

$658

$708

$244

9:00a.m. — Midnight (Weekdays)
IFOREZTREN (BH—ZEh)

9:00a.m. - Midnight

(Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays)
79 BETRZH (27 BRATRERER)
00:01a.m. — 8:59a.m.
ZERERTE—DELF/\BFATAD

Per Hour &/)\BF

Per Hour &/\B¥

Flat rate i—IX &

$32

$56

$32



