

HEBE HAVEN YACHT CLUB 白沙灣遊艇會

Marine Facility Charges (Non-member) 海事設施收費(非會員)

Effective from 1 June 2024 由2024年6月1日起生效

BOATYARD SERVICE / 船塢服務			
Boat Lift by Small Crane up to 8 tonnes (In & Out) 用細吊機吊船上排8噸以下 (上水及落水)	Member present 會員在場	\$2,350	
Boat Lift by Big Crane 8 to 27 tonnes (In & Out) 用大吊機吊船上排8至27噸 (上水及落水)	Member present 會員在場	\$5,068	
Boat storage fee (per meter per day) 船隻儲存費用 (每公尺每日)	Sailing Yacht 帆船	\$122	
	Cruiser 遊樂船	\$152	
	Multihull upto 6.5m wide 多體船闊度6.5米或以下	\$182	
	Multihull over 6.5m wide 多體船闊度6.5米以上	\$246	
Racing Wash/Boat Survey (up to 8 tonnes) 比賽前清洗船底 / 船隻檢查 (8噸以下)	Per Hour 每小時	\$1,762	
Racing Wash/Boat Survey (8 to 27 tonnes) 比賽前清洗船底 / 船隻檢查 (8至27噸)	Per Hour 每小時	\$3,794	
Mast, Engine Lift, etc. 吊桅桿,引擎等	Per 15 Mins 每15分鐘	\$434	
Mast Standing (per mast) (up to 60ft.) 桅杆儲存 (每支桅杆) (60呎 以下)	Per Day 每日	\$238	
Mast Standing (per mast) (over 60ft.) 桅杆儲存 (每支桅杆) (60呎 以上)	Per Day 每日	\$360	
High Pressure Hose 租用高壓噴洗管	Per 15 Mins 每15分鐘	\$122	

MARINE SERVICE / 海事部服務			
Forklift Lift (Small) 細鏟車鏟起或吊起物件	Per 15 Mins 每15分鐘	\$182	
Forklift Lift (Large) 大鏟車鏟起或吊起物件	Per 15 Mins 每15分鐘	\$360	
Battery Charging 電池充電	Per Battery 每個電池	\$78	
Pumping Out Boats 船隻泵水	Per Hour 每小時	\$1,064	
Emergency Boat Towing Service 緊急拖船服務	Inner PSW or equivalent 白沙灣內海範圍或相等距離	\$2,160	
	Outside PSW 白沙灣外海範圍	\$4,288	
Towing to/from Mooring 拖船 (來/回) 浮泡泊位	Up to 11 Meter 11米以下	\$658	
	Over 11 Meter 11米以上	\$708	
Labour Charge (per labour) 人工收費 (每人)	Per 15 mins 每15分鐘	\$244	

CAR PAR	CAR PARKING / 停車場收費		
9:00a.m. – Midnight (Weekdays) 上午9時至零晨零時 (星期一至五)	Per Hour 每小時	\$32	
9:00a.m. – Midnight (Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays) 上午9 時至零晨零時 (星期六、日及公眾假期)	Per Hour 每小時	\$56	
00:01a.m. – 8:59a.m. 零晨零時零一分至上午八時五十九分	Flat rate 統一收費	\$32	